
2024-2025 Aquinas College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-9   Conf: 17-3   Home: 11-6   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Gregwer, Claire 29-29 1081 37.3 212-458 .463 46-122 .377 91-105 .867 76 294 370 12.8 44 0 65 69 23 26 561 19.3
34 Reemsnyder, Isabel 29-29 679 23.4 100-260 .385 43-130 .331 56-78 .718 20 58 78 2.7 68 1 58 65 4 12 299 10.3
25 Guernsey, Paige 29-29 822 28.3 82-178 .461 6-21 .286 93-115 .809 42 131 173 6.0 61 0 123 103 7 38 263 9.1
23 Wilkes, Ashlyn 29-29 868 29.9 87-278 .313 35-128 .273 52-70 .743 16 111 127 4.4 50 0 55 45 11 22 261 9.0
44 Reams, Brynn 29-0 438 15.1 61-134 .455 7-18 .389 27-47 .574 23 85 108 3.7 55 0 18 29 12 5 156 5.4
10 French, Leah 2-0 19 9.5 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 4-4 1.000 2 1 3 1.5 2 0 1 2 0 0 10 5.0
12 Cline, Emily 29-29 594 20.5 49-113 .434 1-7 .143 24-39 .615 40 100 140 4.8 21 0 60 55 7 21 123 4.2
32 Dozier, Rhema 29-0 358 12.3 28-83 .337 11-45 .244 16-24 .667 12 17 29 1.0 10 0 28 23 0 6 83 2.9
10 French, Leah 26-0 265 10.2 20-58 .345 11-45 .244 13-14 .929 14 26 40 1.5 18 0 7 17 1 6 64 2.5
5 Braue, Emilynne 8-0 56 7.0 5-15 .333 4-12 .333 3-4 .750 4 7 11 1.4 3 0 6 10 0 2 17 2.1
3 Burt, Kenzie 6-0 41 6.8 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 4 11 15 2.5 7 0 2 1 0 0 10 1.7
15 Picarazzi, Emma 7-0 31 4.4 4-21 .190 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.0 2 0 4 1 1 1 12 1.7
21 Gadwood, Clemmie 5-0 15 3.0 2-10 .200 0-7 .000 3-6 .500 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 1.4
11 DePagter, Avery 29-0 334 11.5 11-59 .186 3-31 .097 10-18 .556 11 33 44 1.5 34 0 23 19 1 10 35 1.2
14 Munson, McKenzie 7-0 24 3.4 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 1.0
4 Smith, Madelyn 17-0 106 6.2 6-20 .300 1-11 .091 1-2 .500 4 6 10 0.6 5 0 8 7 1 4 14 0.8
2 Kanouse, Hope 11-0 81 7.4 0-9 .000 0-1 .000 0-4 .000 7 11 18 1.6 9 0 8 7 2 1 0 0.0
Total 29 5812 200.4 676-1715 .394 174-598 .291 396-534 .742 326 992 1318 45.4 391 1 466 477 70 156 1922 66.28
Opponents 29 5821 200.7 644-1931 .334 192-741 .259 252-382 .660 353 763 1116 38.5 520 15 341 370 58 255 1732 59.72

Team Statistics AQUINAS OPP
SCORING 1922 1732
    Points Per Game 66.3 59.7
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 676-1715 644-1931
    Field Goal Pct .394 .334
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-598 192-741
    3PT FG Pct .291 .259
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 396-534 252-382
    FT Pct .742 .660
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 8.7
REBOUNDS 1318 1116
    Rebounds Per Game 45.4 38.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.0 –
ASSISTS 466 341
    Assists Per Game 16.1 11.8
TURNOVERS 477 370
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 156 255
    Steals Per Game 5.4 8.8
BLOCKS 70 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,471 1,731
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-87 10-173
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-41

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Aquinas (MI) 465 425 523 497 12 1922
Opponents 411 413 448 446 14 1732

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/25/24 ST. FRANCIS (IL) L 68-70 69
11/08/24 INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN) L 50-82 143
11/09/24 GOVERNORS STATE L 58-77 59
11/16/24 GOSHEN (IN) W 76-65 112
11/17/24 SAINT XAVIER (IL) L 66-68 52

* 11/20/24 at Siena Heights W 63-58 281
* 11/22/24 NORTHWESTERN OHIO L 64-65 52
* 11/26/24 at Concordia (MI) W 68-60 114
* 12/04/24 ROCHESTER CHRISTIAN (MICH.) W 70-49 80
* 12/07/24 at Lourdes W 74-55 0

12/09/24 GREAT LAKES CHRISTIAN W 73-48 0
* 12/13/24 at Defiance College (OH) W 70-39 67

12/17/24 vs Clinton College (SC) W 53-47 81
12/18/24 vs Briar Cliff (IA) L 59-90 0

* 01/04/25 at Indiana Tech L 52-65 68
* 01/08/25 MADONNA W 66-60 150
* 01/11/25 LAWRENCE TECH W 72-60 82
* 01/15/25 MICHIGAN-DEARBORN W 100-53 73
* 01/18/25 at Cleary (Mich.) W 72-62 152
* 01/22/25 CORNERSTONE (MI) W 78-76 150
* 01/25/25 at Rochester Christian (Mich.) W 80-68 102
* 01/29/25 SIENA HEIGHTS W 61-52 85
* 02/01/25 at Northwestern Ohio W 74-65 0
* 02/05/25 CONCORDIA (MI) W 55-47 80
* 02/08/25 LOURDES W 55-51 109
* 02/12/25 at Madonna W 62-54 172
* 02/15/25 DEFIANCE COLLEGE (OH) W 82-29 93
* 02/19/25 at Cornerstone (MI) L 40-55 775

02/26/25 LOURDES L 61-62 82

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Aquinas College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-3   Home: 9-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Gregwer, Claire 20-20 756 37.8 148-319 .464 30-80 .375 58-69 .841 54 232 286 14.3 29 0 45 45 18 14 384 19.2
34 Reemsnyder, Isabel 20-20 476 23.8 73-176 .415 29-93 .312 39-55 .709 15 43 58 2.9 48 1 47 43 4 7 214 10.7
25 Guernsey, Paige 20-20 571 28.6 65-127 .512 5-16 .313 65-79 .823 29 89 118 5.9 45 0 87 70 3 27 200 10.0
23 Wilkes, Ashlyn 20-20 612 30.6 64-201 .318 23-91 .253 41-54 .759 12 74 86 4.3 30 0 37 26 5 15 192 9.6
44 Reams, Brynn 20-0 302 15.1 40-92 .435 5-13 .385 15-28 .536 18 50 68 3.4 36 0 13 16 9 3 100 5.0
12 Cline, Emily 20-20 402 20.1 38-83 .458 1-3 .333 13-21 .619 27 75 102 5.1 11 0 36 30 4 11 90 4.5
32 Dozier, Rhema 20-0 243 12.2 20-61 .328 8-34 .235 10-15 .667 11 11 22 1.1 6 0 24 13 0 5 58 2.9
10 French, Leah 19-0 198 10.4 16-42 .381 10-32 .313 9-10 .900 12 20 32 1.7 11 0 4 14 1 2 51 2.7
5 Braue, Emilynne 5-0 34 6.8 4-9 .444 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 1.6 1 0 2 8 0 2 13 2.6
3 Burt, Kenzie 4-0 27 6.8 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 3 9 12 3.0 6 0 1 1 0 0 8 2.0
21 Gadwood, Clemmie 3-0 9 3.0 1-8 .125 0-6 .000 3-6 .500 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.7
11 DePagter, Avery 20-0 226 11.3 7-35 .200 1-17 .059 8-12 .667 6 23 29 1.5 25 0 13 12 1 8 23 1.2
15 Picarazzi, Emma 5-0 19 3.8 2-12 .167 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.0 2 0 3 1 1 0 6 1.2
14 Munson, McKenzie 5-0 18 3.6 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 1 3 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.0
4 Smith, Madelyn 11-0 65 5.9 4-14 .286 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 4 0 5 5 1 3 9 0.8
2 Kanouse, Hope 7-0 39 5.6 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 0-4 .000 5 6 11 1.6 5 0 4 3 1 1 0 0.0
Total 20 3997 199.9 487-1195 .408 118-408 .289 266-359 .741 227 707 934 46.7 261 1 321 303 48 98 1358 67.90
Opponents 20 3990 199.5 412-1312 .314 122-522 .234 177-249 .711 224 516 740 37.0 355 9 207 240 38 157 1123 56.15

Team Statistics AQUINAS OPP
SCORING 1358 1123
    Points Per Game 67.9 56.2
    Scoring Margin 11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 487-1195 412-1312
    Field Goal Pct .408 .314
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-408 122-522
    3PT FG Pct .289 .234
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-359 177-249
    FT Pct .741 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 8.9
REBOUNDS 934 740
    Rebounds Per Game 46.7 37.0
    Rebounds Margin 9.7 –
ASSISTS 321 207
    Assists Per Game 16.1 10.4
TURNOVERS 303 240
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 98 157
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.9
BLOCKS 48 38
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 1.9
ATTENDANCE 954 1,731
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-95 10-173
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Aquinas (MI) 327 309 361 361 1358
Opponents 257 254 307 305 1123

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Siena Heights W 63-58 281
11/22/24 NORTHWESTERN OHIO L 64-65 52
11/26/24 at  Concordia (MI) W 68-60 114
12/04/24 ROCHESTER CHRISTIAN (MICH.) W 70-49 80
12/07/24 at  Lourdes W 74-55 0
12/13/24 at  Defiance College (OH) W 70-39 67
01/04/25 at  Indiana Tech L 52-65 68
01/08/25 MADONNA W 66-60 150
01/11/25 LAWRENCE TECH W 72-60 82
01/15/25 MICHIGAN-DEARBORN W 100-53 73
01/18/25 at  Cleary (Mich.) W 72-62 152
01/22/25 CORNERSTONE (MI) W 78-76 150
01/25/25 at  Rochester Christian (Mich.) W 80-68 102
01/29/25 SIENA HEIGHTS W 61-52 85
02/01/25 at  Northwestern Ohio W 74-65 0
02/05/25 CONCORDIA (MI) W 55-47 80
02/08/25 LOURDES W 55-51 109
02/12/25 at  Madonna W 62-54 172
02/15/25 DEFIANCE COLLEGE (OH) W 82-29 93
02/19/25 at  Cornerstone (MI) L 40-55 775


